
                     
 

SCHOOL PARTNERSHIP PROJECT: READY FOR OUR LIVES 

                                                                                                 

PROGRAMME OF THE MEETING, NICOSIA / ITALY, 28 March – 04 April 2017 

                                                                                                 

       

   

 

 

 

Day Date Time Programme Place 

Tues 28 
 All 

day  
ARRIVALS 

 

Nicosia 

 

Wedn. 

 

29 

09.00 

 

 

10.00 

 

 

12.00 

 

13.00 

     

 

14.00 

 

 

15.30 

 

 

18.00 

 

 

19.00 

* Welcome ceremony 

* Presentation of I.I.S. A. Volta Nicosia and of Italian Education 

System and Schools 

* Video memory of the meeting in Kedainiai Lithuania 

* Presentations of partner countries, towns and schools  

 

* Reception at the Town Hall and presentation of Nicosia economy 

 

LUNCH  

 

 

Presentations of the results of the surveys on promotion and 

advertising  

 

Tour of Nicosia (guided by Italian students) 

 

 

* Raise activities (sports activities) 

* Evaluation of the carried out activities and the project run 

 

 

* welcome dinner for teachers at Villa Bruno  

Meeting 

place: school 

auditorium 

 

 

 

 

Marylin 

Restaurant 

 

 

 

School 

auditorium 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Villa Bruno 

Thurs. 

 
30 

09.00 

 

 

10.30 

 

   

  13.00 

–14.00 

 

17.30 

– 

19.30 

 

* Presentations on the topic of immigrants at the job market  

* Role-playing „The world for all“ 

  

Exhibition on Sicilian culture and traditions (prepared by Italian 

students) and a catwalk of typical Sicilian clothes  

 

                                         LUNCH  

* Role-playing „The world for all“ 

  

* National Cuisine Afternoon 

 

* The Sicilian Folk group Amastra 

Social games, songs, dances from partner countries 

Meeting 

place: School 

auditorium 

 

 

 

  



 

Friday 

 
31 

07.00 

 

10.00 

 

11.00 

    

 

13.00 

 

15.45 

    

16.00 

 

17.30 

19.00 

* Departure from Nicosia (Santa Lucia petrol station) To Palermo 

 

* Visit to the capital of culture: Palermo 

 

* Town Hall Palazzo delle Aquile: meeting the representative of the 

town and expert in immigrants‘ inclusion 

 

LUNCH 

 

* Guided tour to Palazzo dei Normanni which houses the Sicilian 

Parliament 

* Visit to the Cappella Palatina 

 

A Glance to the Politeama theatre 

Departure from Palermo 

Meeting 

place: Santa 

Lucia petrol 

station 
 

 

Excursion 

(Palermo) 

 

 

Focacceria  

San Francesco 

Sat. 

 
1 

07.30 

 

09.00 

 

 

09.30 

 

 

10.30 

    

  13.00 

 

14.00 

  15.30 

 

18.00 

* Departure from Nicosia to Enna 

 

* Visit to the University KORE and its new library in Enna – 

Presentation of their activities 

 

Workshop on promotion and advertising at Kore University  

 

 

* Visit to the company Pandittaino 

 

                              LUNCH 

 

* Departure from Enna to Piazza Armerina 

Guided tour of Villa del Casale (UNESCO heritage) and its beautiful 

mosaics 

Departure from Piazza Armerina 

 

Meeting 

place: Santa 

Lucia petrol 

station  
 

Faculty of 

Economics 

 

 

 

 

 

Sun. 2 
 * Visiting the town, places of interest, learning about the culture of 

the hosting country  

 

Mon. 3 

09.00 

 

 

 

10.45 

 

 

 

13.00 

 

14.30 

 

 

 

 

17.00 

17.00 

* Visit to the local Chocolate company Sua Maestà 

Or 

Visit to La Giusa Next Company between tradition and innovation 

 

* TeleNicosia (students) - Dissemination and presentation of the 

project and of their work 

* Evaluation of the project meeting (teachers)                               

 

LUNCH  

 

* Farewell Ceremony and Certificates 

 

* Planning ahead – Teachers’ meeting 

* Raise activities (sports activities) 

 

Farewell party for the students 

* Visit to Sperlinga caves and castle and farewell dinner for teachers 

 

Meeting 

place: The 

Company   

 

 

 

School 

 

Marylin 

Restaurant 

 

 

 

 

 

School 

Sperlinga 

La Torretta  

Tuesd

. 
4 

All 

day 
DEPARTURES 

 
Nicosia 

 


