



SCHOOL PARTNERSHIP PROJECT: READY FOR OUR LIVES

PROGRAMME OF THE MEETING, NICOSIA / ITALY, 28 March – 04 April 2017















Day	Date	Time	Programme	Place
Tues	28	All day	ARRIVALS	Nicosia
	29	09.00	* Welcome ceremony * Presentation of I.I.S. A. Volta Nicosia and of Italian Education System and Schools * Video memory of the meeting in Kedainiai Lithuania * Presentations of partner countries, towns and schools	Meeting place: school auditorium
		12.00	* Reception at the Town Hall and presentation of Nicosia economy	Marylin
		13.00	LUNCH	Restaurant
Wedn.		14.00	Presentations of the results of the surveys on promotion and advertising	School auditorium
		15.30	Tour of Nicosia (guided by Italian students)	auditorium
		18.00	* Raise activities (sports activities) * Evaluation of the carried out activities and the project run	
		19.00		Villa Bruno
		09.00	* welcome dinner for teachers at Villa Bruno * Presentations on the topic of immigrants at the job market	Meeting
Thurs.	30		* Role-playing "The world for all"	place: School auditorium
		10.30	Exhibition on Sicilian culture and traditions (prepared by Italian students) and a catwalk of typical Sicilian clothes	
		13.00 -14.00	LUNCH * Role-playing "The world for all"	
		17.30 –	* National Cuisine Afternoon	
		19.30	* The Sicilian Folk group Amastra Social games, songs, dances from partner countries	

Friday	31	07.00	* Departure from Nicosia (Santa Lucia petrol station) To Palermo	Meeting place: Santa
		10.00	* Visit to the capital of culture: Palermo	Lucia petrol station
		11.00	* Town Hall Palazzo delle Aquile: meeting the representative of the town and expert in immigrants' inclusion	
		13.00	LUNCH	Excursion (Palermo)
		15.45	* Guided tour to Palazzo dei Normanni which houses the Sicilian	
		16.00	Parliament * Visit to the Cappella Palatina	Focacceria San Francesco
		17.30	A Glance to the Politeama theatre	
		19.00	Departure from Palermo	
		07.30	* Departure from Nicosia to Enna	Meeting
Sat.		09.00	* Visit to the University KORE and its new library in Enna – Presentation of their activities	place: Santa Lucia petrol station
		09.30	Workshop on promotion and advertising at Kore University	Faculty of Economics
	1	10.30	* Visit to the company Pandittaino	
		13.00	LUNCH	
		14.00 15.30	* Departure from Enna to Piazza Armerina Guided tour of Villa del Casale (UNESCO heritage) and its beautiful mosaics	
		18.00	Departure from Piazza Armerina	
Sun.	2		* Visiting the town, places of interest, learning about the culture of the hosting country	
		09.00	* Visit to the local Chocolate company Sua Maestà	Meeting
			Or	place: The
Mon.			Visit to La Giusa Next Company between tradition and innovation	Company
		10.45	* TeleNicosia (students) - Dissemination and presentation of the project and of their work	
	3		* Evaluation of the project meeting (teachers)	School
		13.00	LUNCH	Marylin Restaurant
		14.30	* Farewell Ceremony and Certificates	
			* Planning ahead – Teachers' meeting * Raise activities (sports activities)	
		17.00 17.00	Farewell party for the students * Visit to Sperlinga caves and castle and farewell dinner for teachers	School Sperlinga La Torretta
		All	DEPARTURES	La roncua